#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vladimir Pogrebinsky	04/04/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vocaltec Communications Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Maskit Street
City:	Herzlia
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46788

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12324483

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)292-0460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066221711

Email: jrose@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1420 5th Ave., Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119732-167165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Rose

Total Attachments: 1

source=119732-167165\_InventorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0950 l,

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Vladimir POGREBINSKY of 44/10 Makhrozet Street, Bat Yam 59200, Israel;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>VOCALTEC COMMUNICATIONS LTD.</u> an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>1 Maskit Street. Herzlia 46788</u>, <u>Israel</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING PACKETS

the specification of which was filed on February 2. 1999 under Serial No. 09/241,857, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day ofA-p-21/ 4, 1999	, ,
Vladimir POGREBINSKY Name Signature	ì
Witness:	<b>)</b>
Witness:	<b>⊀</b>

PATENT

REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0951